Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14069-015001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Hymite GmbH Carl-Scheele-Str. 12 D-12489 Berlin Germany | Hymite A/S DTU, Bldg. 325 DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark |
| Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | |
| Execution Date: October 18, 2004 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: |
| 10/777,583 | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes thi No | |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 |
| SAMUEL BORODACH | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. Citigroup Center | 口 Enclosed 圏 Authorized to charge Deposit Account. |
| 52nd Floor | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 |
| 153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022-4611 | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2 | |
| l otal number of pages including coversnest, attachments and document: 2 | |

30208372.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 2, 2004
Date of Transmission

Signature

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0720

Attorney Docket No: 14069-015001/

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, HYMITE GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Carl-Scheele-Str. 12, D-12489 Berlin, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of an application for United States Patent entitled <u>LIGHT TRANSMITTING MODULES WITH</u> OPTICAL POWER MONITORING, filed on February 12, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/777.583, and the invention described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, HYMITE A/S, a Danish corporation having a place of business at DTU, Bldg. 325, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten euros and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HYMITE GmbH does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to HYMITE A/S, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said application; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and non-U.S. patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HYMITE GmbH has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Typed Name:

Typed Name: Matth

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 015327 FRAME: 0721